
 
 

2024 Executive and 
Board of Directors 

 
 

Executive 
 

Position Name Occupation Contact information Term 
President Kimberly Coy Software Engineer kim@medicalmutts.com 04/23/2024 
Vice President Catherine Anne 

Burget 
NPDES Permit 
Manager 

anne@medicalmutts.com 09/23/2024 

Treasurer Andy Schooler Assurance 
Manager 

andy@medicalmutts.com 05/16/2024 

Secretary John Bowen Attorney john@medicalmutts.com 09/23/2024 
 
 

Board of Directors 
 

Position Name Occupation Contact information Term ends 
Director Louise 

Boucher 
Retired Call Center 
Manager 

louise@medicalmutts.com 04/25/2024 

Director Dr. Dave 
Shanklin 

Retired Clinical 
Psychologist 

dave@medicalmutts.com 09/23/2024 

Director Kelsey Burton Director of 
Advancement 

kelsey@medicalmutts.com 01/31/2025 

Director Tracy 
Chandler 

 tracy@medicalmutts.com 01/31/2025 

Director Lauren 
Windle 

Yoga Instructor Lauren@medicalmutts.com 0/23/2024 
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